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1 OMJ-1
11151520

5303

00801 of 

2017

SWARAJ SINGH 

CHIB

SUDARSHAN 

SINGH CHIB

Vill. Dhinday, Kalan, 

RS. Pura, District. 

Jammu

02-10-1988 OM 5.4 50 27.75 83.15

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. DIT from ACT Instt., 

Jmu.

2012/

2016

Subject to recognition status of 

institute issuing diploma to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

2 OMK-1
21261520

5888

00801 of 

2017

TOUSEEF NABI 

MIR
GH NABI MIR

Gudoora, PO 

Pulwama, District 

Pulwama

12-08-1991 OM 5.5 50 26.25 81.75

Graduation from KU &

Six months certificate 

course from MICE, 

Pulwama

2013/

2012

3 OMK-2
21261520

6001

00801 of 

2017

MOHD SHAFI 

DAR
AB AHAD DAR

Bonapora, Batmaloo, 

Srinagar.
29-11-1983 OM 6.2 50 25.00 81.20

Graduation from KU & 

2 Yrs. Certificate course 

in Computer Science 

from CTK, Sgr.

2005/

2006

4 OMJ-2
11111530

6092

00801 of 

2017
NEHA SHARMA

RAJINDER 

SHARMA

House No. 135, 

Andheri Gali, Mubarak 

Mandi, Panjthirthi, 

Jammu

19-01-1993 OM 6.7 50 24.50 81.20
Graduation from JU & 

1 Yr. DCA from SCI, Jmu.

2015/

2010

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

5 OMJ-3
11131530

6360

00801 of 

2017
AMIT SINGH ANANT RAM

W.No. 5, Near GMS 

Poonda, Tehsil 

Mahanpur, A/P 

Shivnagar, Kathua

28-06-1994 OM 6.3 50 24.75 81.05

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. DCA from SAAC, 

Jmu.

2016/

2014

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

6 OMK-3
21251520

5865

00801 of 

2017

WASEEM SHAFI 

LANGOO

MOHMMED 

SHAFI LANGOO

Dalal Mohalla, 

Srinagar.
09-09-1988 OM 4.8 50 26.00 80.80

Graduation from KU &

Six months certificate 

course in computer from 

SACI Society, Sgr.

2011/

2011

7 OMJ-4
11121520

5107

00801 of 

2017

MANMEET 

SINGH
UTTAM SINGH

Karalian, PO and Tehsil 

Ramgarh, District 

Samba

27-10-1995 OM 4.7 50 26.00 80.70

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. DCA from NIT & 

Mgmt.Science, Jmu.

2017/

2017

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

8 OMK-4
21271520

6019

00801 of 

2017

HILAL AHMED 

DAR

MOHD FAROOQ 

DAR

Old Barzulla, PO 

Sanatnagar, Srinagar.
22-06-1983 OM 5.7 50 25.00 80.70

Graduation from KU &

 Certificate course in 

computing from IGNOU

2006/

2004

Duration of computer course to be 

verified.

9 OMJ-5
11121530

6308

00801 of 

2017

VARUN 

SANOTRA
DURGA DASS

H.No. 165, Lane No. 6, 

New Plot Jammu
23-03-1994

OM/

OSC
7.1 50 23.50 80.60

Graduation from JU & 

1 Yr. DCA from BT 

Computers, Jmu.

2015/

2017

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.
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10 OMK-5
21211520

5629

00801 of 

2017

AMIR RASHID 

SOFI

ABDUL RASHID 

SOFI

Raina Wari Tehsil 

Khanyar, District 

Srinagar.

01-01-1994 OM 7.2 50 23.00 80.20

Graduation from KU &

Six months certificate 

course in Computer 

Application from 

S.Infotech, Sgr.

2015/

2015

11 OMJ-6
11131530

6372

00801 of 

2017
SURBHI SHARMA

MR SURESH 

SHARMA

H.No. 143, Circular 

Road, Lower Mastgarh, 

Jmu.

11-10-1994 OM 6.8 50 23.25 80.05

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. Diploma in BPA 

from RSA, Jmu.

2015/

2014

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

12 OMK-6
21191520

5413

00801 of 

2017

BILAL AHMAD 

BHAT

TARIQ AHMAD 

BHAT

Khanajayarban, 

Srinagar
11-06-1992 OM 7.8 50 22.00 79.80

Graduation from KU &

Six months certificate 

course in computer from 

MIST, Sgr.

2014/

2013

1 OMK-7
21251520

5832

00801 of 

2017
RUFIDA BASHIR

BASHIR AHMAD 

SOFI

PO Karan Nagar, 

Srinagar
16-12-1995 OM 4.9 50 24.50 79.40

Graduation from KU &

1 Yr. diploma in 

computer course from 

Swift Instt. Sgr.

2017/

2015

2 OMJ-7
11121530

6302

00801 of 

2017
RIKUL SHARMA DEWARKA NATH

VPO Chak Chinna, 

Tehsil Bishnah, District 

Jammu.

27-07-1995 OM 4.7 50 24.50 79.20

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. DCA from SAAC, 

Jmu.

2016/

2015

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

3 OMJ-8
11111520

4925

00801 of 

2017

VANDANA 

SHARMA

SUSHIL KUMAR 

SHARMA

Plot No. 211, Hari 

Singh Nagar, Rehari 

Colony, Jammu

29-09-1991 OM 6 50 22.75 78.75
Graduation from J &

1 Yr. BPA from RSA, Jmu.

2015/

2016

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

4 OMK-8
21251520

5830

00801 of 

2017

SAFIA FAROOQ 

WANI

MOHAMMAD 

FAROOQ WANI

Awantabhawan PO 

Nowshera District 

Srinagar.

05-08-1995 OM 4.9 50 22.25 77.15

Graduation from KU &

Six months Certificate 

course in computer 

concept from NIELIT, Sgr. 

2017/

2016

5 OMJ-9
11131520

5230

00801 of 

2017

AMANDEEP 

SINGH
ANGREZ SINGH

Camp Gole Gujral, 

Jammu
12-09-1995 OM 5.8 50 21.25 77.05

Graduation from JU & 

1 Yr. Diploma in 

Financial Accounts from 

DOEACC

2016/

2016

Diploma course to be ascertained 

by the Indenting Department.

6 OMJ-10
11111520

4902

00801 of 

2017

SHIVANI 

SALATHIA

VED BHUSHAN 

SINGH

Ho. No. 187, Nai Basti 

Satwari, Jammu
26-10-1992 OM 5.4 50 21.25 76.65

Graduation from JU &

Six months certificate 

course in computer 

application from JKCTSI, 

Jmu.

2014/

2014

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.
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1 OMK-14
21231520

5741

00801 of 

2017

M TASVEER 

AHMAD SHAH

MOHD YASEEN 

SHAH

Vill. Mashwara Tehsil 

& District Shopian
03-11-1986 RBA 6.8 50 16.75 73.55

Graduation from KU &

1 Yr. diploma in 

computer application 

from AA Technology, 

Shopian

2009/

2013

2 OMK-34
21211520

5621

00801 of 

2017
NADEEM BASHIR

BASHIR AHMAD 

RATHER

Vill. Ranger PO Ranger 

Tehsil Chadoora 

District Budgam

01-04-1994 RBA 4.7 50 12.50 67.20

Graduation from KU &

1 Yr. diploma in 

computer application 

from BCI, Budgam

2015/

2014

1 OMJ-17
11121520

5123

00801 of 

2017
SHAMMI KUMAR ROMESH CHAND

Vill. Badala, PO 

Changran, Tehsil & 

District Kathua

24-02-1992 SC 8 50 11.50 69.50

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. DCA from JSM, 

Kathua

2013/

2011

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

2 OMJ-22
11111520

4920

00801 of 

2017

AVINASH 

LAJUWARA

SH RASHPAL 

SINGH

Vill. Ratnal, PO Khari, 

Tehsil Bishnah, District 

Jammu

20-11-1991 SC 6.2 50 10.00 66.20

Graduation from JU &

1 Yr. diploma in 

computer software 

technology from Jmu.

2016/

2015

Recognition status of institute 

issuing computer certificate to be 

ascertained by the Indenting 

Department.

→

→

→

→

Sd/-

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board,

Jammu.

Five (05) posts (RBA=02,  ST=02 & ALC=01)) remained un-filled due to non-availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld for the reason(s) indicated against their respective names, shall submit the requisite documents within "one month" from the date of issuance 

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness   of all academic / technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

 The select list shall be subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in any court of law of the competent jurisdiction.
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