Selection List of candidates for the post of Jr. Stenographer, (General Administration Department) State Cadre, Advt No 01 of 2017, Item No 008

Sel. S. No.	SL_No	Roll_Num ber	ITEM_Cod e	NAME	FATHERNAME	ADDRESS	Dob_M	Cat	Wtg Type Test (10)	Wtg Shortha nd (50)	CBT wtg (40)	T Wtg out of (100)	Name of University/ Institute	Year of passing	Remarks
	Select	Selection List under OM category													
1	OMJ-1	11151520 5303	00801 of 2017	SWARAJ SINGH CHIB	SUDARSHAN SINGH CHIB	Vill. Dhinday, Kalan, RS. Pura, District. Jammu	02-10-1988	ОМ	5.4	50	27.75	83.15	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DIT from ACT Instt., Jmu.	2012/ 2016	Subject to recognition status of institute issuing diploma to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
2	OMK-1	21261520 5888	00801 of 2017	TOUSEEF NABI MIR	GH NABI MIR	Gudoora, PO Pulwama, District Pulwama	12-08-1991	ОМ	5.5	50	26.25	81.75	Graduation from KU & Six months certificate course from MICE, Pulwama	2013/ 2012	
3	OMK-2	21261520 6001	00801 of 2017	MOHD SHAFI DAR	AB AHAD DAR	Bonapora, Batmaloo, Srinagar.	29-11-1983	ОМ	6.2	50	25.00	81.20	Graduation from KU & 2 Yrs. Certificate course in Computer Science from CTK, Sgr.	2005/ 2006	
4	OMJ-2	11111530 6092	00801 of 2017	NEHA SHARMA	RAJINDER SHARMA	House No. 135, Andheri Gali, Mubarak Mandi, Panjthirthi, Jammu	19-01-1993	ОМ	6.7	50	24.50	81.20	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DCA from SCI, Jmu.	2015/ 2010	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
5	OMJ-3	11131530 6360	00801 of 2017	AMIT SINGH	ANANT RAM	W.No. 5, Near GMS Poonda, Tehsil Mahanpur, A/P Shivnagar, Kathua	28-06-1994	ОМ	6.3	50	24.75	81.05	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DCA from SAAC, Jmu.	2016/ 2014	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
6	OMK-3	21251520 5865	00801 of 2017	WASEEM SHAFI LANGOO	MOHMMED SHAFI LANGOO	Dalal Mohalla, Srinagar.	09-09-1988	ОМ	4.8	50	26.00	80.80	Graduation from KU & Six months certificate course in computer from SACI Society, Sgr.	2011/ 2011	
7	OMJ-4	11121520 5107	00801 of 2017	MANMEET SINGH	UTTAM SINGH	Karalian, PO and Tehsil Ramgarh, District Samba	27-10-1995	ОМ	4.7	50	26.00	80.70	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DCA from NIT & Mgmt.Science, Jmu.	2017/ 2017	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
8	OMK-4	21271520 6019	00801 of 2017	HILAL AHMED DAR	MOHD FAROOQ DAR	Old Barzulla, PO Sanatnagar, Srinagar.	22-06-1983	ОМ	5.7	50	25.00	80.70	Graduation from KU & Certificate course in computing from IGNOU	2006/ 2004	Duration of computer course to be verified.
9	OMJ-5	11121530 6308	00801 of 2017	VARUN SANOTRA	DURGA DASS	H.No. 165, Lane No. 6, New Plot Jammu	23-03-1994	OM/ OSC	7.1	50	23.50	80.60	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DCA from BT Computers, Jmu.	2015/ 2017	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.

Selection List of candidates for the post of Jr. Stenographer, (General Administration Department) State Cadre, Advt No 01 of 2017, Item No 008

10	OMK-5	21211520 5629	00801 of 2017	AMIR RASHID SOFI	ABDUL RASHID SOFI	Raina Wari Tehsil Khanyar, District Srinagar.	01-01-1994	ОМ	7.2	50	23.00	80.20	Graduation from KU & Six months certificate course in Computer Application from S.Infotech, Sgr.	2015/ 2015	
11	OMJ-6	11131530 6372	00801 of 2017	SURBHI SHARMA	MR SURESH SHARMA	H.No. 143, Circular Road, Lower Mastgarh, Jmu.	11-10-1994	ОМ	6.8	50	23.25	80.05	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. Diploma in BPA from RSA, Jmu.	2015/ 2014	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
12	OMK-6	21191520 5413	00801 of 2017	BILAL AHMAD BHAT	TARIQ AHMAD BHAT	Khanajayarban, Srinagar	11-06-1992	ОМ	7.8	50	22.00	79.80	Graduation from KU & Six months certificate course in computer from MIST, Sgr.	2014/ 2013	
	Waitir	ng List u	nder ON	/ category											
1	OMK-7	21251520 5832	00801 of 2017	RUFIDA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD SOFI	PO Karan Nagar, Srinagar	16-12-1995	ОМ	4.9	50	24.50	79.40	Graduation from KU & 1 Yr. diploma in computer course from Swift Instt. Sgr.	2017/ 2015	
2	OMJ-7	11121530 6302	00801 of 2017	RIKUL SHARMA	DEWARKA NATH	VPO Chak Chinna, Tehsil Bishnah, District Jammu.	27-07-1995	ОМ	4.7	50	24.50	79.20	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DCA from SAAC, Jmu.	2016/ 2015	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
3	OMJ-8	11111520 4925	00801 of 2017	VANDANA SHARMA	SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA	Plot No. 211, Hari Singh Nagar, Rehari Colony, Jammu	29-09-1991	ОМ	6	50	22.75	78.75	Graduation from J & 1 Yr. BPA from RSA, Jmu.	2015/ 2016	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
4	OMK-8	21251520 5830	00801 of 2017	SAFIA FAROOQ WANI	MOHAMMAD FAROOQ WANI	Awantabhawan PO Nowshera District Srinagar.	05-08-1995	ОМ	4.9	50	22.25	77.15	Graduation from KU & Six months Certificate course in computer concept from NIELIT, Sgr.	2017/ 2016	
5	OMJ-9	11131520 5230	00801 of 2017	AMANDEEP SINGH	ANGREZ SINGH	Camp Gole Gujral, Jammu	12-09-1995	ОМ	5.8	50	21.25	77.05	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. Diploma in Financial Accounts from DOEACC	2016/ 2016	Diploma course to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
6	OMJ-10	11111520 4902	00801 of 2017	SHIVANI SALATHIA	VED BHUSHAN SINGH	Ho. No. 187, Nai Basti Satwari, Jammu	26-10-1992	ОМ	5.4	50	21.25	76.65	Graduation from JU & Six months certificate course in computer application from JKCTSI, Jmu.	2014/ 2014	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
	Select	ion List	<mark>under R</mark>	BA category											

Selection List of candidates for the post of Jr. Stenographer, (General Administration Department) State Cadre, Advt No 01 of 2017, Item No 008

1	ОМК-14	21231520 5741	00801 of 2017	M TASVEER AHMAD SHAH	MOHD YASEEN SHAH	Vill. Mashwara Tehsil & District Shopian	03-11-1986	RBA	6.8	50	16.75	73.55	Graduation from KU & 1 Yr. diploma in computer application from AA Technology, Shopian	2009/ 2013	
2	ОМК-34	21211520 5621	00801 of 2017	NADEEM BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD RATHER	Vill. Ranger PO Ranger Tehsil Chadoora District Budgam	01-04-1994	RBA	4.7	50	12.50	67.20	Graduation from KU & 1 Yr. diploma in computer application from BCI, Budgam	2015/ 2014	
	Selection List under SC category														
1	OMJ-17	11121520 5123	00801 of 2017	SHAMMI KUMAR	ROMESH CHAND	Vill. Badala, PO Changran, Tehsil & District Kathua	24-02-1992	SC	8	50	11.50	69.50	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. DCA from JSM, Kathua	2013/ 2011	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.
2	OMJ-22	11111520 4920	00801 of 2017	AVINASH LAJUWARA	SH RASHPAL SINGH	Vill. Ratnal, PO Khari, Tehsil Bishnah, District Jammu	20-11-1991	SC	6.2	50	10.00	66.20	Graduation from JU & 1 Yr. diploma in computer software technology from Jmu.	2016/ 2015	Recognition status of institute issuing computer certificate to be ascertained by the Indenting Department.

→ Five (05) posts (RBA=02, ST=02 & ALC=01)) remained un-filled due to non-availability of eligible candidates under the said category.

> The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld for the reason(s) indicated against their respective names, shall submit the requisite documents within "one month" from the date of issuance

→ The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic / technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

→ The select list shall be subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in any court of law of the competent jurisdiction.

Sd/-Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.